© 2000 Elantec Semiconductor, Inc.
E
L
7155C
Features
• Clocking Speeds up to 40MHz
• 15ns tr/tf at 2000pF CLOAD
• 0.5ns Rise and Fall Times

• IGBT Drivers
• CCD Drivers
Ordering Information
Part No. Package Tape & Reel Outline #
EL7155CN 8-Pin DIP - MDP0031
EL7155CS 8-Pin SOIC - MDP0027
EL7155CS-T7 8-Pin SOIC 7” MDP0027
EL7155CS-T13 8-Pin SOIC 13” MDP0027
EL7155C
High-Performance Pin Driver
Septem
ber 5, 2000
General Description
The EL7155C high-performance pin driver with tri-state is suited to
many ATE and level-shifting applications. The 3.5A peak drive capa-
bility makes this part an excellent choice when driving high
capacitance loads.
Output pins OUTH and OUTL are connected to input pins VH and VL